NEBO WATER DISTRICT

Nebo Water District
45 North Bernard
Nebo, Ky 42441

March 29, 2011

Public Service Commission of Kentucky
211 Sower Bivd

Frankfort KY 4060

2011 -0 0042 W)
Pursuant to your order on Case No. 2009-06683, we are enclosing verification of the notice to
our customers as well as the signed tariff for rate changes. If you should have any questions
please contact me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

e /1

Lonnie Neal
Office Manager
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FOR

BOPKINS COUNTY, KENTUCKY

PSC KY NO.

NEBO WATER DISTRICT

(NAME OF UTILITY)

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING PSC KY NO._2010-00058

SHEET NO.

v

MONTHLY WATER RATES

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 2,000 Gallons
Next 6,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons

Over 20,000 Gallons

MINIMUM BILLS
5/8 Inch X 3/4 Inch
1 Inch
1-1/2 Inch
2 Inch
3 Inch

4 Inch

$ 19.39
7.90
7.45
7.02

6.57

$ 19.39
35.19
79.89

150.09
215.79

347.19

Minimum Bill

Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons

Per 1,000 Gallons

First 2,000 Gallons
First 4,000 Gallons
First 10,000 Gallons
First 20,000 Gallons
First 30,000 Gallons

First 50,000 Gallons

DATEOF ISSUE__ FEBRUARY 1, 2011
MONTH / DATE / YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE___MARCH 1, 2011
MONTH/DATE | YEAR

—~

ISSUED

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

TITLE CHATRMAN
1

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
m case N0, 2011-0004% aten, 3= 3- 20l

KENTUCKY

_ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |

JEFF R. DERQUEN
EXECUNIVE DIRECTOR

TARINF BRANCH

Btml %{Amuj

FEEFGTHIVE

3/1/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTIIN 0 (1)
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CITY OF MADISONVILLE
ORDINANCE 2011-02

AN ORDINAMCE AMENDING SECTION
112 OF THE CITY OF MADISONVILLE
CODE OF ORDINANCES PERTAINING
TO JUNK, SCRAP METAL AND SEC-
ONDHAND DEALERS, SECONDHAND
" STORES AND PAWN SHOPS

ORDINANCE SUMMARY

On March 21, 2011, the Madisonville City
Coungil adopted an Ordinance which re-
quires all junk, scrap metal and second-
hand dealers, secondhand stores and
pawn shops to make a daily register with
LeadsOnline of every item purchased or
exchanged with such information to be
transmitted eiectronically to the Chief of
Police each day by 11:00 a.m, for all
transactions which took place during the
previous day. The Ordinance requires the
type of information/documentation which
must be obtained for each transaction
and sets forth certain restrictions on re-
sale. The Ordinance exempts used cloth-
ing stores and charitable organizations. A
copy of the entire Ordinance may be ob-
tained from the Madisonville City Clerk.

CITY OF MADISONVILLE
/s/David W. Jackson
David W. Jackson, Mayor

ATTEST:
/s/Gina Munger
Gina Munger, City Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance
Summary was prepared by:
/s/Joe A, Evans lil

Joe A. Evans ili
Madisonville City Attorney

CITY OF MADISONVILLE
ORDINANCE 2011-03

AN ORDIMANCE AMENDING SECTION
115.01 OF THE
CITY OF MADISONVILLE CODE OF
ORDINANCES RELATING TO PREGIOUS
METAL DEALERS

ORDINANCE SUMMARY

On March 21, 2011, the Madisonville City
Council adopted an Ordinance which re-
quires all persons dealing in the purchase,
exchange or sale of secondhand gold, sil-
ver, platinum or other precious metals to
make a daily registered with LeadsOnline

of every item purchased, exchanged
sold to be transmitted electronically to t
Chief of Police each day by 11:00 a.m. f
all transactions which took place durir

i the previous day. The Ordinance requin
the type of information/documentatic
which must be aobtained for each transa
tion. A copy of the entire Ordinance m:
be obtained- from the Madisonville Ci
Clerk

CITY OF MADISONVILLE
/s/ David W. Jackson
David W. Jackson, Mayor

ATTEST:
/s! Gina Munger
Gina Munger, City Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance
Summary was prepared by:

/s/ Joe A. Evans |li
Joe A, Evans lll
Madisonville City Attorney

NEBO WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE TO ALL CUSTOMERS OF

Nebo Water District has received notice of the new rate to be charged for wholesale water

purchases from the City of Madisonville effective March 1, 2011. The new rate to be charges
is $3.95 per thousand gallons. Prior to this increase the rate charged was $3.79 per thousanc
gallons. Pursuant to the provisions of 807 KAR 5:068, Nebo Water District has applied anc
received approval from the Public Service Commission of Kentucky under Case No. 2011
00043 for a Purchased Water Adjustment. New rates charged to customers of Nebo Wate
District effective March 1, 2011 shall incorporate the above increase and will be reflected in a
future billings. The new rates set forth are as follows:

Minimum Water Rates Based on Size Connections

Sizé of Water
Meter Connection

Number of Gallons or Less of'Water
Per Month to be Provided for the
Minimum Rate

i

5/8 inch x 3/4 inch 2,000 gallons
1 inch 4,000 galions
1-1/2 inch 10,000 gallons
2 inch . 20,000 gallons
3inch 30,000 gallions
4 inch 50,000 gallons

Minimum Monthly
Water Rate
Per Connection

$19.39
35.19
79.89
150.09
215.79
347.19,

Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge

Number of Gallons
of Water Per Month

First 2,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons
Next 6,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
All aver. 20,000 gallons

Monthly Charge
Per 1.000 Gallons

Subject to the minimum monthly water rate specified above, the following metﬂered charge
shall be made for water consumption per month to customers of all size connections:

$19.39 (Minimum Charge)

7.90
7.45
7.02
6.57




